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Association of Professional and Zelated Employees, Department of 
Fublic Instruction, having filed a petition with the Wisconsin 
Elil~3lO~~i~&Ilt Zelations Commission, wherein it requested that the Commission ' 
conduct an election, pursuant to Section 111.83 of the Wisconsin Statutes, 
among nurses employed in the Department of Pubiic Instruction, who are 
classified as Handicapped Children Specialists, to determine whether 
said employes desire to be included in an existing collective bargaining 
unit consisting of "all professional and related classifications employed 
in the Department of Public Instruction, excluding classroom teachers 
employed at the Wisconsin School for the Deaf and the Wisconsin School 
for the Visually tiandicapped, and also excluding confidential, supervisory 
and managerial employes and all other employes"; and hearing on such 
petition having been held at Madison, Wisconsin, on July 10, 1970, 
Chairman Norris Slavney being present, and during the course of said 
hearing the Wisconsin Hurses Association, Inc. having been permitted 
to intervene in the proceeding on its claim that it is the certified 
collective bargaining representative of the employes involved in the 
petition; and the Commission having reviewed the evidence and arguments 
of Counsel, and being fully advised in the premises, and being satisfied 
that a question has arisen concerning, representation for certain employes 
employed in the Department of Public Instruction, State of Wisconsin; 

NOW, TlIEliEPOHE, it is 

That an election by secret ballot shall be conducted under the 
direction of the Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission within sixty 
(60) days from the date of this Directive among all regular fullitime 
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and regular part-time professional nurses in the employ of the 
Department'of Public Instruction, excluding supervisors, limited term 
employes aqd all other employes, who were employed by said Employer 
on July 14, 1970, except such employes as may prior to the election 
quit their employment or be discharged for cause, to determine whether 
or not;a majority of said employes desire to be represented for the 
purposes of collective bargaining by the Association of Professional 
and Related Employees of the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction, 
or by the Wisconsin Nurses Association, Inc., or by neither of said 
organizations. 

, Given under our hands and seal at the 
City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 14th 
day of July, 1970. 

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COIVIMISSION 
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In theIi.Iatter of the Petition of 

ASSOCIA7!IO3 Oi;' PROFkSSIONAL AND 
RELATE0 iilP:IPLOYtii!3, Dfi:PAllTI:1E14T OF 
I'Ul3LIC Il~4STRUCTION 

Involving Certain timployes of 

------------------..e- 

XI:XORANDUIII ACCOFIPANYING DIRECTION OE' ELkXTIOi\l ___~-_-I-___--- -_------ 

E'ollowing an election conducted by it among all regular full-time 
and regular part-time graduate nurses in the employ of the Department 
of Public Instruction, the Commission, on October 31, 1968, certified 
the Wisconsin 2Iurses Association, Inc. (WNA) as the collective bargain- 
ins representative for such employes. Said nurses consisted of nurses 
employed in the Department headquarters at Madison, who were classified 
as Ilandicapped Children Specialists, as well as nurses employed by the 
Department at the Wisconsin School for the Deaf and the Wisconsin School 
for the Visually Handicapped. 

On January 16, 1970, following an election conducted by it, the 
Commission certified the Association of Professional and Related 
timployees of the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction (APRE) as 
the collecf;ive bargaining representative for "all professional and 
related classifications employed in the Department of Public Instruction, 
excluding classroom teachers employed in the Wisconsin School for the 
Deaf and the Wisconsin School for the Visually Handicapped and also 
excluding confidential, supervisory and managerial employes and all 
other ernployes . I1 Also excluded from the unit were five graduate 
nurses who are classified as "Handicapped Children Specialists," since 
said nurses were included in the existins collective bargainins unit of 
graduate nurses employed in the Department of Public Instruction. In 
the instant petition, which was filed on June 1, 1970, the APRE requested 
that an election be conducted among the five nurses who are classified as 
Randicapped Children Specialists "to be decertified from the WNA and be 
included in the APRF: group. No collective bargaining agreement exists 
between the Department of Public Instruction with either of the employe 
Associations involved herein. 
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IlLlrii~~~ the course'of the hearing the pa,rties stipulated that there 
were eiqht !_,ratiuate nurses presently employed in the Ikpartn~ent, five 
n s “i-km c! i c agp ed children Specialists" and the remainin?; three as 
"Graduste ilurses. I' The parties stipulated that an election be conducteti 
by the. Commission to determine whether the eight nurses employed in the 
ikpartment desired to be represented, for the purposes of collective 
harcz3inin~! <_I > by APEX, the ihlijA, or by neither of said organizations. 
It; Ipa. %rther stipulated that, if a majority of the employes eli@.blc 
selected the APHi as their collective barr,aining representative, then 
all nurse!s er;iploy,l:?d in the Department will accrete to the wit of 
profeszzion21 and related exploges ernployeci in the i~epart:nent and 
presently representeo by the APR6. If the results are otherwise, then, 
ELM least for the time being, the WA will continue as ‘the representative 
of the' igaduate nurses in the e,nploy of the Department, except should a 
majority of the employus eligible vote against any representation. 

ijateti at 'Madison, Wisconsin, t'his 14th day of July, 19'10. 
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